
 

 
 
  

UNIVERSITY OF PUNE 

                                                              
EXAMINATION CIRCULAR No.  66 of 2012 

             PROGRAMME OF THE M.A. (85 PATTERN) (NON-SEMESTER COURSE) AND  

                           M.A. / M. Sc. DEFENCE STUDIES EXAMINATION, MAY, 2012                                               
1. Candidates are required to be present at the respective place of the examination fifteen minutes  

before the time fixed for the first paper and ten minutes before the time of each subsequent paper. 
2. Candidates are forbidden from taking any material in to the examination hall that can be used for 

malpractice at the time of examination.       
3. Candidates are requested to see the Notice-Board at their place of examination regularly for  

change/s, if any that may be notified later in the programme.   
4. No request for any special concession such as a change in time or day fixed for the University Examination, 

on any ground shall be granted.    
5. M. A. Examinations at Pune, Ahmednagar & Nasik cities will be conducted at the respective 

affiliated Colleges only and where examination centres are already granted. 
6. The examinations of candidates of University Post-Graduate Departments, having credit system will 

be held at their respective Departments. 
7. The Centres and Places of the examination will be as follows: 

 
 
 
 

PUNE CITY AND PUNE DISTRICT 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Centre 
No. 

Name of the Colleges 

1 01 Fergusson College, Pune 411004. [External Candidates of Pune Centre also)  
2 01 S. P. College, Pune-411030  
3 01 N. Wadia College of Arts & Science, Pune-411001. 
4 01 Abasaheb Garware College of Arts and Science, Pune-411004  
5 01 Shri. Shahu Mandir Mahavidyalaya, Pune-411009  
6 01 St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune-411001  
7 01 Poona College of Arts, Sc. & Com., Pune-411001  
8 01 Modern College Shivajinagar, Pune-411005  
9 01 Mamasaheb Mohal Arts & Commerce College, Pune-411038  
10 01 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar College, Yerawada, Pune-411006. 
11 01 Baburaoji Gholap College, Sangvi, Pune  
12 01 M.C.E. Society's Abeda Inamdar Sr. College for Girls Arts, Sc. & Com., Pune-411001. 
13 01 Institute of Advanced Studies in English, Ganeshkhind Road, Aundh, Pune-411007. 
14 01 T. J. College, Khadki, Pune  
15 01 Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Aundhgaon, Pune-411007. 
16 01 Modern College of Arts. Science & Commerce, Ganeshkhind, Pune-411053  
17 01 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Commerce and Maharshi Vitthal Ramji Shinde Arts College, Nana 

Peth, Pune-411002.  
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M.A. Annual Exam. / 2 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Centre 
No. 

Name of the Colleges 

18 48 Annasaheb Magar Arts. Science & Commerce College, Hadapsar. [External Candidates of 
Hadapsar Centre also)  

19 97 Smt. C.K. Goyal Arts, Science & Com. College, Dapodi, Pune [External Candidates of Dapodi 
Centre also)  

20 81 Dr. D. Y. Patil Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Pimpri.  (Candidates of S. K. College Chinchwad & 
External Candidates of Pimpri- Chinchwad  Centre also) 

21 86 R.S.S.'s  Mahatma Phule Arts, Science & Commerce College, Pimpri-Waghire (Regular  
candidates of Institute of Science Poona's College of Computer Science, Wakad also). 

22 108 Prof. Ramkrishna More Arts, Science & Commerce College, Akurdi. (Students of Sharadchandra 
Pawar Arts, Sci. & Comm. College, Alandi Devachi, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune & External Candidates 
of Akurdi Centre also) also).  

23 28 Shri C.T. Bora Arts, Science & Commerce College, Shirur (Ghodnadi) [External Candidates of 
Shirur Centre also). 

24 77 N.E. Society's Arts & Commerce College, Daund. 
25 144 E. S. Divekar Arts & Sci. College Warvand. [External Candidates of Warwand Centre also) 
26 16 Tuljaram Chaturchand Arts, Science & Commerce College, Baramati. [External Candidates of 

Baramati Centre also)  
27 60 M.S. Kakade Arts & Commerce College, Someshwarnagar. 
28 61 PSPM's Waghire College of Arts, Sc. & Commerce, Saswad. [External Candidates of Saswad 

Centre also) 
29 78 Rajgad Dhyanpeeth's Anantrao Thopte Arts, Science & Commerce College, Bhor. [External 

Candidates of Bhor Centre also)   
30 104 Late Shankarrao Bhelke Mahavidyalaya (Arts, Science & Commerce), Nasarapur. 
31 23 Annasaheb Awate College, Manchar (Regular Candidates of ATVBM's Arts & Commerce 

College, Ghodegaon, & External Candidates of Manchar also). 
32 66 Hutatma Rajguru Arts, Science & Commerce College, Rajgurunagar. [External Candidates of 

Rajgurunagar Centre also) 
33 37 Annasaheb Waghire Arts, Science & Commerce College, Otur.  [External Candidates of Otur 

Centre also) 
34 38 Shri. Shiv Chhatrapati Mahavidyalaya, Junnar (Regular Candidates of Arts, Commerce & 

Science College, Narayangaon, & External Candidates of Junnar Centre also) 
35 59 Arts, Science and Commerce College. Indapur.  
36 01 Shri Siddhivinayak Arts & Commerce Mahavidyalaya, Karvenagar, Pune-411052. 

 

AHMEDNAGAR AND AHMEDNAGAR DISTRICT 
37 06 Ahmednagar College, Ahmednagar. 
38 06 Pemraj Sarda College, Ahmednagar. (External candidates of Ahmednagar Centre also). 
39 06 New Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ahmednagar. 
40 21 K.J. Somaiya College of Arts, Sc. & Commerce, Kopargaon. [External Candidates of Kopargaon 

Centre also) 
41 21 S.S.G.M. College, Kopargaon.  
42 09 R.B.N.B. College, Shrirampur.  [External Candidates of Shrirampur Centre also) 
43 50 Padmashri Vikhe-Patil College of Arts, Sc. and Commerce, Pravaranagar. (Loni) 
44 15 S.N. Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Sangamner. (Regular candidates of S.B.V. Thorat Arts,  

Science and Commerce College, Sangamner & External Candidates of Sangamner Centre also). 
45 65 Arts, Com. and Dadasaheb Rupwate Sc,College, Akole. [External Candidates of Akole Centre 

also) 
46 29 Dnyaneshwar Mahavidyalaya, Newasa. [External Candidates of Newasa Centre also) 
47 102 Arts. Science & Commerce College, Sonai. [External Candidates of Sonai Centre also) 
48 71 Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Rahuri. [External Candidates of Rahuri Centre also) 
49 76 M.J. Shinde Arts, Sc.& Com.College, Shrigonda [External Candidates of Shrigonda Centre also) 
50 70 New Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Shevgaon [External Candidates of Shevgaon Centre also). 
 
 
 



                                                                             
                                                                                
                                                                                        M.A. Annual Exam. / 3 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Centre 
No. 

                                 Name of the Colleges 

51 24 Baburaoji Avhad Mahavidyalaya Arts and Commerce, Pathardi. [External Candidates of Pathardi 
Centre also) 

52 20 Dada Patil Mahavidyalaya, Karjat.( Regular Candidates of Arts College,Rashin & External 
Candidates of Karjat  Centre also)  

53 92 Jamkhed College of Arts, Sci. & Com. Jamkhed. 
54 68 R.S.S.’s Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya,Tarakpur  
55 68 New Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Sambhajinagar,Parner. 

 

NASIK CITY AND NASIK DISTRICT 
 

56 03 H.P.T. Arts & R.Y.K. Science College, Nasik. 
57 03 K.T.H.M. Arts, Sc. & Com. College, Nasik.(External candidates of Nasik Centre  also) 
58 03 L.V.H. College, Panchavati, Nasik. 
59 03 Bhonsala Military College, Arts, Science & Commerce, Nasik. 
60 03 N.D.M.V.P.'s Arts, Sc. & Com. College, CIDCO, Nasik. 
61 18 R.N.C. Arts, J. D. Bytco Commerce and N.S. Chandak Science College, Nasik Road.  
62 18 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Deolali Camp. 
63 117 Dang Seva Mandal's Arts & Commerce College, Peth. 
64 35 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Sinnar. [External Candidates of Sinnar Centre also) 
65 31 K.K. Wagh Arts, Science and Commerce College, Pimpalgaon-Baswant. [External Candidates of 

Pimpalgaon- Baswant Centre also) 
66 90 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ozar (Mig). 
67 27 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Lasalgaon. [External Candidates of Lasalgaon Centre also) 
68 69 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Deola. [External Candidates of Deola Centre also) 
69 84 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Kalwan. [External Candidates of Kalwan Centre also) 
70 26 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Satana. [External Candidates of Satana Centre also) 
71 08 M.S.G. Arts. Sc. & Com. College, Malegaon Camp. [External Candidates of Malegaon Centre 

also)  
72 34 M.G.V.M. Arts, Science & Commerce College, Manmad. [External Candidates of Manmad 

Centre also) 
73 64 N.D.M.V.P.S's Arts, Com. & Sc. College, Nandgaon [External Candidates of Nandgaon Centre 

also) 
74 62 Arts and Commerce College, Vani, Tal. Dindori.  
75 44 M.G.V.M.Arts ,Sc.& Com.College,Yeola [Regular  candidates of  S.N.D. College Yeola, & 

Jagdamba College & External Candidates of Yeola Centre also) 
76 03 K.V.N. Naik  Arts ,Sc.& Com.College,Canada Corner,Nasik 
77 89 M.G.V.M. Arts, Science & Commerce College,Nampur,Tal- Baglan 
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M.A. Annual Exam. /4 
 
 
 

9. The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order : 
Marathi     

(Time: 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 
Day & Date         Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 MR-1 10471 : saaih%ya p`karacaa AByaasa 

Friday,    04.05.2012 MR-5 20471 : saaih%ya isaQdant AaiNa samaIxaa 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 MR-2 
 

10472 
 

: Avaa-caIna marazI vaaD \.mayaacaa [ithasa ¹ 1818 to 1960 

Monday,  07.05.2012 MR-6 20482 & 20472 ivaXaooYa laoKkacaa AByaasa ³pàcaIna va Avaa-caIna´ 
pàcaIna ¹ saMt caaoKamaoLa 
AaQauinak ¹ ra.rM. baaoraDo 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 MR-3 10473 BaaYaaiva&ana : vaNa-naa%mak AaiNa saamaaijak 

Friday,  11.05.2012 MR-7 20483 & 20473 ivaiXaYT vaaD \.mayaIna kalaKMDacaa AByaasa 
iXavakala  

Saturday, 12.05.2012 MR-4  
10474 
10475 
 
10476 
10477 
10478 

eoicCk ivaYayaeoicCk ivaYayaeoicCk ivaYayaeoicCk ivaYaya    
³1´ gaàmaINa saaih%ya AaiNa dilat saaih%ya 
³2´ marazI vaaD \.mayaacaI saaMskRitk paXva-BaUmaI  
     ³p`arMBa to 1960´ ikMvaa ikMvaa ikMvaa ikMvaa 
³3´ taOlainak saaih%yaaByaasa va BaaYaaMtr maImaaMsaa ikMvaaikMvaaikMvaaikMvaa    
³4´ vaaD \.mayaoithasa laoKnaivaVa ikMvaaikMvaaikMvaaikMvaa    
³5´ AlaMkar, CMd AaiNa vyaakrNa 

Monday, 14.05.2012 MR-8 20419 & 20475 
20420 & 20476 
20421, 20477 & 
20484 
20422 & 20478 
20423 & 20474 

³1´ laaoksaaih%yaacaI maUlat%vao AaiNa marazI laaoksaaih%ya ikMvaaikMvaaikMvaaikMvaa 
³2´ laoKnaivaVa va inabaMQa laoKna ikMvaaikMvaaikMvaaikMvaa 
³3´ marazItIla vaOcaairk saaih%ya    
 
³4´ saaih%yaacaa saamaaijak dRiYTkaonaatUna AByaasa    

³5´ saaOMdya-Xaas~ À inabaMQa laoKna 

 
 
 
 

English      
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date                     Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 EN-1 10671 English Literature from 1558 to 1832 

Friday,    04.05.2012 EN-5 20671 English Language & Literature Teaching 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 EN-2 10672 English Literature from 1832 to 1980 

Monday,  07.05.2012 EN-6 20672 Indian writing in English 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 EN-4 10674 Contemporary Critical Theory 

Friday,  11.05.2012 EN-7 
Group A 
Group B 
Group C 
Group D 
Group E 

 
20673 
20675 
20677 
20679 

20681 &20671 

 
Form of Literature : Novel   
Linguistics & Stylistics 
Afro-Asian Literature 
American Literature Since 1914 
World Classics in English Translation 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 EN-3 10673 English Language Today 

Monday, 14.05.2012 EN-8 
Group A 
Group B 
Group C 
Group D 

 
     Group D 

 
20674 
20676 
20678 
20680 

 
20682 & 20672 

 
Special Author :  Thomas Hardy 
Semantics & Pragmatics 
Popular Fiction 
Canadian, Australian and New Zealand Literature  
in English 
Indian Literature in English Translation 

 
                                                                              



M.A. Annual Exam. /5 
   Hindi 

(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 
Day & Date                    Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 HI-1 10581  : p`Xnap~ 1 : saamaanyastr : AaQauinak gaV¹]pnyaasa, khanaI, naaTk,  
  inabaMQa AaOr saMsmarNa À roKaica~ 

Friday,    04.05.2012 HI-5 20581  : p`Xnap~ 5 : saamaanyastr : AaQauinak kavya 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 HI-2 10582  : p`Xnap~ 2 : ivaXaoYastr : p`acaIna kavya 

Monday,  07.05.2012 HI-6 20582   : p`Xnap~ 6 : ivaXaoYastr : BaaYaaiva&ana AaOr ihMdI BaaYaa 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 HI-3 10583  : p`Xnap~ 3 : ivaXaoYastr : BaartIya evaM paXcaa%ya saaih%yaXaas~ tqaa  
                           Aalaaocanaa 

Friday,  11.05.2012 HI-7 20583  : p`Xnap~ 7 : ivaXaoYastr : ihMdI saaih%ya ka [ithasa 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 HI-4  
 

10584 
10585 
10586 
10587 

 
10588 
10589 
10590 

: p`Xnap~ 4 : ivaXaoYastr : vaOkilpk 
               ivaXaoYa saaih%yakar : 
³A´ kbaIr 
³Aa´ tulasaIdasa 
³[´ naaTkkar jayaXaMkr p`saad 
³[-́  kiva naroXa maohta 
     ivaXaoYa ivaQaa : 
³]´ ihMdI ]pnyaasa 
³}´ ihMdI naaTk AaOr rMgamaMca 
            Anya : 
³e´ p`yaaojanamaUlak ihMdI 

Monday, 14.05.2012 HI-8  

20584 

20585 

20586 

20587 

20588 

20589 

20590 

: p`Xnap~ 8 : ivaXaoYastr : vaOkilpk 

³k´ AaQauinak ihMdI Aalaaocanaa 

³K´ XaOlaIiva&ana evaM saaOMdya-Xaas~ 

³ga´ Anauvaad iva&ana 

³Ga´ janasaMcaar maaQyama AaOr ihMdI 

³ca´ AiBajaat BaartIya saaih%ya  

³C´ laaoksaaih%ya 

³ja´ p~kairta p`iXaxaNa 

   Prayojan Mulak Hindi 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

     Day & Date                     Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012  11351 : p`Xnap~ 1 : saamaanyastr : ihMdI BaaYaa kI saMrcanaa 

Friday,    04.05.2012  21351 : p`Xnap~ 5 : saamaanyastr : kayaa-layaI ihMdI 

Saturday, 05.05.2012  11352 : p`Xnap~ 2 : ivaXaoYastr : BaaYaaiXaxaNa ko isaQdaMt AaOr ihMdI BaaYaa ka  

                           ivakasaa%mak AQyayana 

Monday,  07.05.2012  21352 : p`Xnap~ 6 : ivaXaoYastr : BaaYaaiXaxaNa AaOr ivdtIya BaaYaa ko $p maoM  

                           ihMdI ka iXaxaNa 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012  11353 : p`Xnap~ 3 : ivaXaoYastr : ihMdI kI saaihi%yak p`yaui@t AaOr ]saka  

                           savao-xaNa 

Friday,  11.05.2012  21353 : p`Xnap~ 7 : ivaXaoYastr : Anauvaad : isaQdaMt AaOr p`yaaoga 

Saturday, 12.05.2012  11354 : p`Xnap~ 4 : ivaXaoYastr : BaaYaa vyavahar AaOr ihMdI BaaYaa[- ivaBaod 

Monday, 14.05.2012   

           21313 

21314 

21315 

: p`Xnap~ 8 : ivaXaoYastr : vaOkilpk 

³k´ p`yaaojanamaUlak XaOlaIiva&ana : isaQdaMt AaOr p`yaaoga 

³K´ p~kairta AaOr p~kairta kI ihMdI ka sva$p 

³ga´ kaoXaiva&ana AaOr ihMdI kaoXa ¹ inamaa-Na 

                                                                                    
                                                                              
                                                                                
                                                                              



M.A. Annual Exam. / 6 
 

Linguistics    
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)) 

Day & Date                           Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 LN-1 11201 Introduction to Language and Historical Linguistics 

Friday,    04.05.2012 LN-5 [B] 21206 Topics in Gramatical Theory 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 LN-2 11202 Phonetics and Phonology 

Monday,  07.05.2012 LN-6 21207 Ethnolinguistics and Sociolinguistics 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 LN-3 11203 Morphology and Syntax 

Friday,  11.05.2012 LN-7 (A) 21208 Applied Linguistics I : Language, Teaching & 
Stylistics 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 LN-4 11204 Semantics 

Monday, 14.05.2012 LN-8 (A) 

          (B) 

21210 

21211 

Language of South Asia OR 

Topic in Indo Aryan Linguistics 

                                       
 

Urdu 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                  Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 UR-1 10751 Modern Prose and Poetry Texts 

Friday,    04.05.2012 UR-7 20753 Principles of Literary Criticism and History of Urdu 
Literary Criticism 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 UR-2 10752 Form of Literature and Classical Prose & Poetry upto 1857 

Monday,  07.05.2012 UR-8 20754 Critical Study of Deccani Literature 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 UR-3 10753 Essay Rhetorics Prosody and Philology 

Friday,  11.05.2012 UR-5 20751 Medieval Prose and Poetry Texts (Subordinate) 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 UR-4 10754 Special Study of a Prose Writer and a Poet 

Monday, 14.05.2012 UR-6 20752 History of Urdu Literature upto 1857-1990 
 

Persian 
(Time : 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                      Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 PR-5 20802 & 20851 Modern Prose and Poetry Texts [Subordinate] 

Friday,    04.05.2012 PR-1 10801 & 10851 Classical Prose & Poetry Texts [Subordinate] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                 
M.A. Annual Exam. /7 

 
Sanskrit 

(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 
 

Day & Date                      Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 SK-4 20155 & 20172 ³A´ isaQdaMtkaOmaudI : karkp`krNama\ 
³ba´ Aqa-saMga`h 

Friday,    04.05.2012 SK-7 10156 ³A´ BaaYaa Xaas~ 
³ba´ BaartIya t%%va&anaacaI $proYaa 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 SK-8 20173 ³A´ AiBajaat saMskRt saaih%yaacaa [ithasa saMskRt kavyaXaas~ 

Monday,  07.05.2012 SK-3 10172 ³A´ ?gvaod saU@to 
³ba´ ina$@t 
³k´ Composition 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 SK-2 
 

20171 
 
 
 

³A´ maud`araxasama\ 
³ba´ gaMgaalahrI 

Friday,  11.05.2012 SK-1 10171 ³A´ kumaar saMBava saga- 4, 5  
³ba´ kadmbarI ¹ mahaXvaota vaR%taMt 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 SK-6 20110 
20111 & 20119 

20120 
20174 

20115 & 21121 
 

20116 
20117 

 

Group A : Veda                OR 
Group B : Vedanta  OR 
Group D : Vyakarana  OR 
Group E : Sahitya Shastra (Poetics & Dramaturgy) 
Group F : Sahitya                OR 
Group G : 
 ( i ) Prachin Nyaya OR 
 ( ii) Navya Nyaya 

Monday, 14.05.2012 SK-5 10110 
10119 
10120 
10114 
10173 

 
10116 
10117 

 

Group A : Veda  OR 
Group B : Vedanta  OR 
Group D : Vyakarana  OR 
Group E : Sahitya Shastra or Poetics & Dramaturgy 
Group F : Sahitya  OR 
Group G : Nyaya 
             ( i ) Prachin Nyaya 
            ( ii) Navya Nyaya 
 



M.A. Annual Exam. / 8 
 

Prakrit 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                        Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 Prakrit-3 10310 ³A´ XabdanauXaasanama\ 8th Chapter of homacaMd` 
³ba´ Middle Indo Aryan Linguistics ³pàkRt Linguistics) 

Friday,    04.05.2012 Prakrit-4 20312 ³A´ ]vaasagadsaa 
³ba´ AYTpahUD À AYTpahUDsaar 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 Prakrit-5 10311 ³A´ dXavaOkailak saar 
³ba´ sanmait tk- 

Monday,  07.05.2012 Prakrit-6 20313 ³A´ pahUDdaoha 
³ba´ kMsavaahao of ramapaiNavaad 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 Prakrit-1 10309 ³A´ krkMDcair] of mauina knakamar ¹ saMQaI I, II, III  

³ba´ kuvalayamaalaa of ]VaotnasUir ¹ Stories of caMDsaaoma, 
     maanaBaT and maayaaid%ya, Passages 86 to 125 

Friday,  11.05.2012 Prakrit-2 20311 ³A´ gaahasa%tsa[- of hala Xatk I & II  

³ba´ kpU-rmaMjarI of rajaXaoKr 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 Prakrit-7 10312 ³A´ t%vaaqa-saU~ of ]maasvaatI Chapters I, II, V, VI, IX, X 
³ba´ History of prakrit literature, outlines of Jain  
      Sauraseni and Ardhamagadhi Agamas 

Monday, 14.05.2012 Prakrit-8 20314 ³A´ p]macairyaM of ivamalasaUir 
³ba´ (a) I, II, III acts of maRcCkiTkma\ of XaUd`k 
      (b) Asokan Inscriptions all 14 edicts of igarnaar  
          versions 
       © Inscriptional prakrits  

Russian 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                        Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 RS-1 11101 Theory and History of Russian Literature 

Friday,    04.05.2012 RS-5 21109 Methodology of Teaching 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 RS-2 11102 Russian Language (Linguistics, Phonetics of Lexicology) 

Monday,  07.05.2012 RS-6 21110 & 
21114 

Study of Russian and Soviet Literature (New June 1999) 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 RS-3 11103 Language Skills, Usage and Translation 

Friday,  11.05.2012 RS-7 21111 Russian Language (Morphology and Syntax) 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 RS-4 11104 Study of Culture and Civilisation 

Monday, 14.05.2012 RS-8 21113 Russian Stylistics 

 

Pali 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                       Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 Pali-3 10210 Moggallana Vyakarana, Translation, Composition 

Friday,    04.05.2012 Pali-2 20213 (1) Telakatahagatha 
(2) Suttanipata 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 Pali-1 10209 Milindapanha 

Monday,  07.05.2012 Pali-8 20216 Cullavagga 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 Pali-7 10217 & 
10212 

Atthasalini 

Friday,  11.05.2012 Pali-4 20214 (1) Samanta Pasadika 
(2) Mahavamsa 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 Pali-5 10211 Visuddhimagga 

Monday, 14.05.2012 Pali-6 20215 (1) Bhikkhu Patimokkha 
(2) Mahavagga 

 
 



M.A. Annual Exam. / 9 
 

German 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date             Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 GR-1 11051 & 11061 Literature Since 1945   
 

Friday,    04.05.2012 GR-6 
GR-6 

21052 / 21062 Theory of Translation and Exercises  

Saturday, 05.05.2012 GR-2 11052 & 11062 Language Skills and Linguistics  

Monday,  07.05.2012 GR-7 (A) 
GR-7 

21053 / 21063 Literary Criticism  

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 GR-3 11053 & 11063 Study of a Form Novelle  

Friday,  11.05.2012 GR-8 21055 / 21064 History of Literature part II   

 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 GR-4 11054 & 11064 History of Literature Part I  

Monday, 14.05.2012 GR-5 
GR-5 

21051 / 21061 A study of Special Author (Frisch)  

 

French 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 FR-1 10910 Panorama of French Literature of the Middle Ages 

Friday,    04.05.2012 FR-6 20916 
20921 
20922 

 
20923 

Literary Critism and History of Ideas OR 
Literary Critism and History of Ideas OR 
Translation Lexicography and Terminology and 
Technical Translation OR 
Translation Project 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 FR-2 10911 
10912 

(1) Study of Literary from Nouvelle & Poetry 
(2) Theory & Practice of Translation I & II 

Monday,  07.05.2012 FR-7 20925 Semantics & Structures of Fiction 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 FR-3 10913 Language Skills and Didatics 

Friday,  11.05.2012 FR-8 20926 
20927 

Humanism & Greco-Judeo christion Tradition OR 
Literary Translation 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 FR-4 10914 
 

10915 

Linguistics : Phonetics and Phonology, Morphology 
and Syntax OR 
History of French Language 

Monday, 14.05.2012 FR-5 20919 
20920 

( i ) Literature : Study of the Novele and Theatre OR 
( ii) Translation-Advanced Translation I & II 

 



 
 

M.A. Annual Exam. / 10 
 

Economics 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 EC-1 12371 Micro Economic Analysis 

Friday,    04.05.2012 EC-4 22371 Macro Economics Analysis 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 EC-2 12372 Public Economics 

Monday,  07.05.2012 EC-5 22372 Economics of Growth and Development 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 EC-3 12373 Indian Economic Policy 

Friday,  11.05.2012 EC-6 22373 International Trade and Finance 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 EC-7 
EC-8 
EC-10 
EC-11 

12374 
12375 
12377 
12378 

Industrial Economics 
Labour Economics 
Econometrics 
Demography 

Monday, 14.05.2012 EC-13 
EC-14 
EC-15 
EC-16 

22375 
22376 
22377 
22378 

Agricultural Economics 
Financial Insti. & Markets 
Computer Applications in Eco. Analysis 
History of Modern Eco. Analysis 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 EC-9 
EC-12 

12376 &  
22374 

Quantitative Methods 

 

 

 

 

 

Philosophy 
(Time : 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                 Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 PH-110 12180 Philosophy of Education 

Friday,    04.05.2012 PH-106 12176 Jnaneshwara 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 PH-207 22187 Wittegnstein 

Monday,  07.05.2012 PH-209 22189 Kant 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 PH-208 22188 Ambedkar 

Friday,  11.05.2012 PH-107 12177 Plato 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 PH-210 22190 Philosophy of Science 

Monday, 14.05.2012 PH-109 12179 Hume 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 PH-108 12178 Gandhian Philosophy 
 



M.A. Annual Exam. /11 

 

 

 

Philosophy    
(Time : 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                     Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 PH-101 12171 Indian Epistemology Metaphysics 

Friday,    04.05.2012 PH-201 22181 Western Epistimology & Metaphysics 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 PH-102 12172 Moral Philosophy (Western & India) 

Monday,  07.05.2012 PH-202 22182 Social & Political Philosophy 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 PH-115 
PH-104 

12145 
12174 

Descrates 
Formal Logic 

Friday,  11.05.2012 PH-103 12173 Sankhya Yoga 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 PH-105 12175 Philosophy of Religion 

Monday, 14.05.2012 PH-204 22184 Contemporary Western Philosophy 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 PH-205 22185 Aesthetics 

Wednesday,16.05.2012 PH-206 22186 Sankar 

Thursday, 17.05.2012 PH-203 22183 Jainism Buddhism 

Friday,    18.05.2012 PH-212 22192 Many Valued & Model Logic (Open Course) 

A.I.C.   (Time : 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 
 

Day & Date                              Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 AIC-1 12801 Theory of Method in Archeology 

Friday,    04.05.2012 AIC-(1) 22801 
22811 

World Prehistory (Exclusive of India) OR 
Art & Architecture 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 AIC-2 12802 Indian Archeology 

Monday,  07.05.2012 AIC-(3) 22802 
22812 

Environmental Archeology OR 
Paleography and Epigraphy 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 AIC-3 12803 Political History of India from Circa 600 B.C. to 1300 A.D 

Friday,  11.05.2012 AIC- 22803 
22183 

Human Evolution and Ethnorchaeology OR 
Mumicmatics and Iconography 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 AIC-4 12804 Social and Economic History of Indian from Circa 600 
B.C. to A.D. 1300 

Monday, 14.05.2012 AIC- 22804 
22814 

Sciences in Archeology (Group A) OR 
Science in Archeology (Group B) 

         Psychology (Time: 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 
 

Day & Date                         Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 EP-401 12651 Cognitive processes, learning & Memory 

Friday,    04.05.2012 EP-501 22651 Personality, Motivation & Emotion or Dissertation 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 EP-403 12653 Statistical Methods and Psychological Measurement 

Monday,  07.05.2012 EP-520 
EP-530/630 
EP-540/640 

EP-550 
EP-550/650 

22653 
22614 & 22655 
22617 & 22657 

22659 
22620 

Basics of Educational Psychology 
Psychopathology OR 
Personnel Psychology OR 
Counseling Process & Assessment 
Environmental Psychology 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 EP-404 12654 Research Methodology 

Friday,  11.05.2012 EP-521 
EP-531/631 

EP-541 
 

EP-551 

22654 
22615 
22658 

 
22660 

Theory & Practice of Guidance & Counseling 
Psychodiagnostics and Psychotherapy 
Organizational Behaviour & Organizational 
Development 
Career & Personal Counseling 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 EP-402 12652 Advance in Social Psychology 

 



 
M.A. Annual Exam. / 12 

 

History 
(Time : 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date                        Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 HS-C-1 12201 World in the 20th Century (1919-1950) 

Friday,    04.05.2012 HS-C-2 22201 Historiography 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 HS-C-3 12202 History of India (upto 1200 AD) 

Monday,  07.05.2012 HS-C-4 22202 Medieval Indian ideas and Institutions 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 HS-C-5 12204 Royal Period of Maratha History (1630-1707) 

Friday,  11.05.2012 HS-C-6 22203 Indian National Movement 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 HS Gr. II (A) 
HS Gr. V (A) 

 
HS Fr. VI (A) 

12212 & 22212 
12233 & 22233 

 
12228 & 22228 

Medieval European Culture 
Administrative and Socio-Economic History of 
Marathas 
British Administrative Policies in India (1818-1919) 

Monday, 14.05.2012 HS Gr. (B) 12225 & 22225 Diplomatic History of the Marathas (1708-1818) 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 HS Gr. I (C) 
HS Gr. II (C) 
HS Gr. V (C) 
HS Gr. VI (C) 

12209 & 22209 
12214 & 22214 
12226 & 22226 
12232 & 22232 

History of U.S.A. (1861-1945) 
Revolutions in France (1789-1848) 
Cultural History of Maharashtra 
Dr. B. R. Ambedkar and His Times (1891-1956) 

Wednesday,16.05.2012 HS Gr. I (D) 
HS Gr. II (D) 
HS Gr. V (D) 
HS Gr. VI (D) 

12210 & 22210 
12215 & 22215 
12227 & 22227 
12231 & 22231 

Modern Japan (1853-1955) 
Diplomatic History of Europe (1815-1914) 
Maharashtra in the 19th Century 
Socio-Religions Ideological Trends in Modern India 

Thursday, 17.05.2012 HS Gr. I (E) 12211 & 22211 History of West Asia (1900-1970) 

Defence Studies (94 Course – M.A. / M.Sc.) 
(Time: 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date           Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 DS-12 22758 War & Society 

Friday,    04.05.2012 DS-19 22720 Confict and Peace Studies 

Defence Studies (94 Course – M.A. / M.Sc.) 
(Time: 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date               Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 DS-1 12751 Contemporary Strategy 

Friday,    04.05.2012 DS-5 22751 Defence Economics 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 DS-2 12752 National Security 

Monday,  07.05.2012 DS-6 22752 Science, Technology & National Security 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 DS-3 12753 International Relations 

Friday,  11.05.2012 DS-4 12754 Geopolitics & Military Geography 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 DS-8 22754 Indian Military History 

Monday, 14.05.2012 DS-9 22755 Contemporary Issues in Security Policies 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 DS-10 22756 Regional Security in South Asia 

Wednesday,16.05.2012 DS-11 22757 International Humanitarian & Refugee Studies 

Thursday, 17.05.2012 DS-13 22759 Logistic Management of National Defence 

Friday,    18.05.2012 DS-14 22760 Conflict & Peace Studies 

 
 



 
M.A. Annual Exam. / 13 

 

Sociology 
 (Time: 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date                       Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 SO-1  
Paper I 

 
12571 

 
Classical Sociological Traditions 

Friday,    04.05.2012 Paper – I 22571 Theoretical Perspectives in Sociology 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 SO-2  
Paper II 

 
12572 

 
Perspectives on Indian Society 

Monday,  07.05.2012 Paper - II 22572 Methodology of Social Research 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 SO-3  
Paper - III 
Paper - III 

 
A 12573 
B 12574 

 
Ethnicity, Pluralism and Nation  OR 
Health and Society 

Friday,  11.05.2012 Paper - III 
Paper - III 

22573 (a) 
22574 (b) 

Gender & Society  OR 
Social Movements 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 SO-4  
Paper - IV 
Paper - IV 

 
A 12575 
B 12576 

 
Urban Sociology  OR 
Agrarian Society 

Monday, 14.05.2012 Paper – IV 
Paper - IV 

22575 (a) 
22576 (b) 

Development & Globalization  OR 
Criminology 

 

 

Politics 
(Time: 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date                    Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 PO Gr. I P. VI 12428 & 22428 Political Thought of Dr. Ambedkar 

Friday,    04.05.2012 PO Gr. IV P. IV 
PO Gr. VI P. IV 
PO Gr. IV P. V 
PO Gr. III P. III 
PO Gr. III P. IV 

12431 & 22431 
12433 & 22433 
12432 & 22432 
12437 & 22437 
12438 & 22438 

Political Movements in Maharashtra 
Political Process in Maharashtra 
Dalit Movement 
Foreign Policy of USA 
Indias Foreign Policy 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 PO Gr. I P. IV 12426 & 22426 Political Thought in Maharashtra 

Monday,  07.05.2012 PO Gr. II P. IV 12429 & 22429 Women and Development 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 PO Gr. II P. V 12430 & 22430 Rural  Development  Administration  in 
Maharashtra 

Friday,  11.05.2012 PO Gr. IV P. I 
PO Gr. III P. I 

12417 & 22417 
12414 & 22414 

Politics of Development and Under Development 
International Organisation 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 PO Gr. I P. V 
PO Gr. III P. V 

12427 & 22427 
12439 & 22439 

Political Thought of Mahatma Gandhi 
International Law 

Monday, 14.05.2012 PO Gr. I P. II 
PO Gr. IV P. II 

12408 & 22408 
12418 & 22418 

Political Thought in India 
Marxist Political Sociology 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 PO Gr. I P. I 12407 & 22407 Major Thinkers in the West 

Wednesday,16.05.2012 PO Gr. V P. IV 12441 & 22441 Political Process in South Asia 

Thursday, 17.05.2012 PO Gr. IV P. III 
PO Gr. V P. III 
PO Gr. V P. III 
PO Gr. I P. III 

12419 & 22419 
12422 & 22422 
12409 & 22409 
12410 & 22410 

Political Sociology of Marx Weber 
Political process in China 
Contemporary Political Thinkers  OR 
Marxism after Marx 

Friday,    18.05.2012 PO Gr. III P. VI 
PO Gr. II P. II 

12440 & 22440 
12434 & 22434 

Peace and Conflict Studies 
Development Administration in India 

 



 
M.A. Annual Exam. / 14 

 

Politics 
 (Time: 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

 

Day & Date            Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 PO-1 12401 Political Theory 

Friday,    04.05.2012 PO-4 22401 Political Sociology 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 PO-2 12402 Public Administration 

Monday,  07.05.2012 PO-5 22402 Comparative Politics & Government 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 PO-3 12403 Theory of International Politics 

Friday,  11.05.2012 PO-6 22403 Constitutional and Political Process in India 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 PO Gr. II P. VI 12435 & 22435 Local Self Government 

Monday, 14.05.2012 PO Gr. V P. I 
PO Gr. VI P. I 

12420 & 22420 
12423 & 22423 

Political Process in the USA 
Indian National Movement 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 PO Gr. II (i) 12411 & 22411 Indian Administration 

Wednesday,16.05.2012 PO Gr. VI (ii) 
PO Gr. VI (ii) 

12424 & 22424 
12421 & 22421 

State Politics in India 
Political Process in the Soviet Union (USSR) 

Thursday, 17.05.2012 PO Gr. VI P. III 
PO Gr. III P. II 

12425 & 22425 
12415 & 22415 

Party System In India 
Foreign Policies of China and Pakistan 

Friday,    18.05.2012 PO Gr. II P. III 
PO Gr. II P. VII 

12413 & 22413 
12436 & 22436 

Personnel & Financial Administration 
Advanced Administrative Theory 

Social Studies 
(Time: 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date                  Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 SS-5 12906 History (History of India) 

Friday,    04.05.2012 SS-7 12910 Public Administration (Principles of Public 
Administration) 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 SS-9 12908 Sociology (General Sociology) 

Monday,  07.05.2012 SS-11 12907 Political Science (Political Theory and Comparative 
Government) 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 SS-13 12912 Geography (Development of Geographical Thought) 

Social Studies 
 (Time: 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.) 

Day & Date                    Subject 

Thursday, 03.05.2012 SS-1 12901 Outline of Indian History and Culture 

Friday,    04.05.2012 SS-3 22901 Indian Policy, Indian Economy, Indian Geography 
Problem and Progress of India’s Foreign Policy 

Saturday, 05.05.2012 SS-2 12902 Communication Studies and Communication Skills 

Monday,  07.05.2012 SS-4 22902 Environmental Studies 

Tuesday, 08.05.2012 SS-4 22912 Geography (Geography of India and the World) 

Friday,  11.05.2012 SS-6 22906 History (history of Modern World) 

Saturday, 12.05.2012 SS-8 22910 Public Administration (Indian Administration) 

Monday, 14.05.2012 SS-10 22908 Sociology (Society of India) 

Tuesday, 15.05.2012 SS-12 22907 Political Science (International Relation) 

 

10. The Last Examination of M.A. (Annual) (Part – I & II) will be held in MAY, 2014. 
Ganeshkhind,  
Pune-411007.                                     Dr. (Capt.) C. M. Chitale  
Ref. No. XCT/403                                                           Controller of Examinations 
Date : 04.04.2012.                                                                                                  (Additional Charge)                                                                                                                                                                                                             


